## The Corporation of the City Of Port Colborne

By-Law No. 6799/49/20

Being a By-Law to Amend By-Law No. 6082/48/14 Being a By-law to Establish a System for Administrative Penalties Respecting the Stopping, Standing and Parking of Vehicles, Schedule 'A' – Administrative Penalty By-law Designated By-law Provisions Traffic By-law No. 89-2000 on Pleasant Beach Road

Whereas at its meeting of July 13, 2020, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne (Council) approved the recommendation of Planning and Development Department, By-law Enforcement Division, Report No. 2020-90, Subject: Parking and Traffic – Pleasant Beach Road; and

Whereas Council is desirous of amending the provisions of By-law 6082/48/14 Being a By-law to Establish a System for Administrative Penalties Respecting the Stopping, Standing and Parking of Vehicles, Schedule 'A' – Administrative Penalty By-law Designated By-law Provisions Traffic By-law No. 89-2000, in accordance with the recommendations in the above referenced report;

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of the City Of Port Colborne enacts as follows:

1. That By-law 6082/48/14 Schedule "A" – Administrative Penalty Designated By-law Provisions – Traffic By-law 89—2000, as amended, be further amended by deleting therefrom the following:

ltem	Column 1 Designated Provisions	Column 2 Short Form Wording	Column 3 Administrative Penalty
69	205.03.01	Park in Tow Away Zone	\$60

2. That By-law 6082/48/14 Schedule "A" – Administrative Penalty Designated By-law Provisions – Traffic By-law 89—2000, as amended, be further amended by adding thereto the following:

ltem	Column 1 Designated Provisions	Column 2 Short Form Wording	Column 3 Administrative Penalty
69	205.03.01	Park in Tow Away Zone	\$160

3. That this by-law shall come into force and take effect on the passing, subject to the display of official signs.

Enacted and passed this 13th day of July 2020.

William C. Steele Mayor

Amber LaPointe

City Clerk